
2024 Assisting Minister Schedule 

Every effort was made to balance the schedule fairly. If you cannot serve on your assigned date, please call one of the other 
assisting ministers and try to switch. If possible, notify Kathy Exner in advance of the printing of the bulletin, so that the correct name can be 
listed. If you can't find a substitute, please call the office and inform Kathy Exner or Pastor Hammond. 

Your service as an assisting minister reflects the Lutheran tradition of the laity serving as co-leaders in worship and makes visible the priesthood 
of all believers. Thank you for enriching the worship of our congregation as we praise our Lord. 

 
Current as of  3/2/2024  REVISED 
 

Date Service   Date Service Assisting 

 
 

   
 

Sunday, June 23   9:30am Karen 
Sunday, January 7 
 

10:30am Amy Sunday, June 30   9:30am    John 
Sunday, January 14 10:30am Greg Sunday, July 7   9:30am        Amy 
Sunday, January 21 
 

10:30am Karen Sunday, July 14   9:30am        Greg 
Sunday, January 28 10:30am         Amy Sunday, July 21   9:30am        Karen 
Sunday, February 4 10:30am        Scout Sunday Greg Sunday, July 28   9:30am                       John 
Sunday, February 11 
 

10:30am         Karen  
 

Sunday, August 4   9:30am           Amy 
Wednesday, February 14 7:00 pm            Ash Wed.      Amy Sunday, August 11   9:30am        Greg 
Sunday, February 18 
 

 10:30am Greg 
greg 

Sunday, August 18   9:30am        Karen  
Sunday February 25 10:30am Karen Sunday, August 25   9:30am        John 
Sunday, March 3 10:30am Amy Sunday, September 1   9:30am Amy 
Sunday, March 10 10:30am Greg Sunday, September 8 10:30am Greg 
Sunday, March 17 10:30am            Karen Sunday, September 15 10:30am Karen 
Sunday, March 24 10:30am        Amy Sunday, September 22 10:30am John 
Thursday, March 28 7:00pm           Holy Thurs.         John Sunday, September 29 10:30am Amy 
Friday, March 29 
 

  7:00pm         Good Fri Greg Sunday, October 6 10:30am Greg 
Sunday, March 31  10:30am      Easter Karen  Sunday, October 13 10:30am Karen 

GGg Sunday, April 7 10:30am              John  Sunday, October 20 10:30am John 
Sunday, April 14 10:30am               Amy Sunday, October 27 10:30am Amy 
Sunday, April 21 10:30am                   Greg Sunday, November 3 10:30am Greg 
Sunday, April 28 10:30am Karen Sunday, November 10 10:30am Karen 
Sunday, May 5 10:30am John Sunday, November 17 10:30am John 
Sunday, May 12 10:30am Amy Sunday, November 24 10:30am Amy 
Sunday, May 19 10:30am Greg Sunday, December 1 10:30am Greg 
Sunday, May 26 10:30am Karen Sunday, December 8 10:30am Karen 
Sunday, June 2   9:30am John Sunday, December 15 10:30am John 
Sunday, June 9   9:30am  Sunday, December 22 10:30am            Amy 
Sunday, June 16   9:30am Greg Sunday, December 24 

 
  7:00pm          Christmas Eve Greg 

   Sunday, December 29 10:30am Karen 
      

 
 


